

City of Berryville, Texas

SPECIAL CALL MEETING Tuesday, August 29, 2023 2:00 P.M. City Hall 23170 CR 4117, Frankston, TX 75763

SPECIAL CALL MEETING: 2:00 p.m. - City Council Chambers

1. Call the meeting to order and have a Moment of Silence.

EXECUTIVE SESSION:

The Berryville City Council will now convene into closed session pursuant to the provisions of Texas Government Code, Subchapter D, Section 551.071 and 551.072.

A. Consultation with Attorney on property ID #290153 on Burks Street.

OPEN SESSION:

- 2. Consent and regular agenda.
- 3. Adjourn

If you plan to attend this public meeting and you have a disability that requires special arrangements at the meeting, please contact the City Secretary's Office at 903-876-3763 at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting. Reasonable accommodation will be made to assist your needs.

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the above-named Berryville City Council is a true and correct copy of said Notice. I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the outside door of City Hall, Berryville, Texas, at a place readily accessible to the public at all times on the 24th day of August 2023 and said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding scheduled time of said meeting.

The City Council of the City of Berryville reserves the right to adjourn into executive session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters above, with respect to and as authorized by Texas Government Code Section 551.071 (Consultation with Attorney), 551.072 (Deliberations about real property), 551.074 (Personnel Matters) and 551.087 (Negotiations).

Brenda Lankford, City Secretary